

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 20625/201

2

C.I.T AHMEDABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CORE HEALTH CARE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18964/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 16/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Venkata Krishna K, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Anushruti, Adv.
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner has not yet filed proof of service of
pleadings in SLP(C) no. 20625/2012. Ld. Counsel for the
petitioner to serve complete set of pleadings within one
week. Counter affidavit be filed thereafter.
SLP(C) NO.18964/2014

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is required to take fresh
steps to effect service on the sole respondent.

List again on 7.4.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.02.21
11:04:12 IST
Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar