

SECTION-III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2164 & 3624 OF 2012  
WITH  
SLP(C) NOS. 20625 OF 2012 & 18964 OF 2014

DGM SHRIRAM INDUSTRIES LTD.

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CENTRAL III

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2164 OF 2012

The matter above mentioned is already ready to be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3624 OF 2012

There is sole Respondent in the matter above mentioned and is represented through Counsel.

Service is complete.

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not filed the Affidavit of valuation till date.

SLP(C) NO. 20625 OF 2012

It is submitted that Counsel for the Respondent has not filed Counter Affidavit till date and Counsel for the petitioner has not filed Amendment of Cause Title so far despite this Registry's letter dated 24<sup>th</sup> July, 2015.

SLP(C) NO. 18964 OF 2014

It is submitted that Show cause notice was issued to sole Respondent on 22<sup>nd</sup> May, 2015. Neither AD card nor unserved cover has been received back so far.

Service of notice is not complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for Orders.

DATED THIS THE 3RD DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

COPY TO:-

Mr. R. P. Goyal, Advocate  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate  
Mr. T. G. N. Nair, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**