

tITEM NO.8

COURT NO.12 SECTION IIIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2016 In

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 20144/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
14/12/2011 in TA No. 1905/2010 passed by the High Court Of
Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

C.I.T-III

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CORE HEALTH CARE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(For amendment of cause title)

Date : 03/10/2016 This application was called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This is an application praying for amendment
of the cause title from â¬ SCore Health Care Limitedâ¬ \235 to
â¬ SCore Parenterals Ltd.â¬ \235.

For the reasons stated in the application, the
same is allowed. The name of the respondent â¬ SCore
Health Care Limitedâ¬ \235 be substituted as â¬ SCore
Parenterals Ltd.â¬ \235. Amended memo of cause title be
filed within two weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master